1/4
External Dimensions (L×W×H) [mm]=
Differential
   Inductance Tolerance : K=±10%
M=±20%
N=±30%
 Packing  T=Tape Carrier Package

2/4
THWPI303015 Series
Part Number Inductance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
  Typ±30%   Typ.   Typ.
Units uH  mΩ   A   A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
Note:
Specifications
THWPI303015DR24NT 0.24 14 4.80 3.50 1MHz /0.25V
THWPI303015DR30NT 0.30 15 4.60 3.50 1MHz /0.25V
THWPI303015DR47NT 0.47 20 4.00 3.50 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015DR56NT 0.56 20 3.30 2.80 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D1R0NT 1.0 30 2.32 2.10 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D1R5NT 1.5 50 2.00 1.70 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D1R8NT 1.8 55 1.75 1.65 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D2R2MT 2.2 60 1.60 1.60 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D2R7NT 2.7 70 1.52 1.50 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D3R3MT 3.3 80 1.32 1.36 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D3R9MT 3.9 108 1.20 1.10 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D4R7MT 4.7 125 1.10 1.09 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D5R6MT 5.6 170 1.05 1.00 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D6R8MT 6.8 200 0.85 0.85 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D8R2MT 8.2 230 0.80 0.75 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D100MT 10 250 0.72 0.77 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D120MT 12 288 0.70 0.68 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D150MT 15 350 0.66 0.65 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D180MT 18 430 0.56 0.59 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D220MT 22 460 0.52 0.57 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D270MT 27 630 0.48 0.46 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D330MT 33 780 0.44 0.42 100KHz /0.25V
THWPI303015D470MT 47 1200 0.35 0.32 100KHz /0.25V
Test
Condition
Isat (A)：
   DC Saturation Current that will cause initial inductance to drop approximately 30% max.